· · / /	700001	
ł	ıe	
	Phone #	<b></b>
Time	4. N.	Office Use Only
COR 10344 Colle o Pinellas Park,	FL 34666 <b>&amp; DOCUMENT NUME</b>	BER(S), (if known):
1(Corp	Dration Name) (Doct	ument #)
2	Dration Name) (Doct	
•	Drauon Name) (Doct	
3		1000020445010
(Corp	Dration Name) (Doct	-01/03/37-01083
4.		
4.	· · · · ·	-01/03/37-01083
4 (Corp	oration Name) (Doci	ument #)
4 (Corp	Pick up time	ument #)
4 (Corp	oration Name) (Doci	ument #)
4 (Corp	Dick up time Will wait Photocopy	ument #) 
4(Corp	Dick up time Will wait Photocopy	ument #)       -01/03/9/01089014         *****122.50       *****122.50         ument #)       Certified Copy         Certificate of Status       Certificate of Status
4(Corp	Dick up time Will wait Photocopy	ument #)       -01/03/9/01089014         *****122.50       *****122.50         ument #)       Certified Copy         Certificate of Status       Certificate of Status
4(Corp	Oration Name) (Doct	ument #)       -01/03/9/01089014         *****122.50       *****122.50         ument #)       Certified Copy         Certificate of Status       Certificate of Status
4(Corp	Oration Name)       (Doct         Pick up time	ument #)       -01/03/9/01089014         *****122.50       *****122.50         ument #)       Certified Copy         Certificate of Status       Certificate of Status
4(Corp	Oration Name)       (Doct         Pick up time	ument #)       -01/03/9/01089014         *****122.50       *****122.50         ument #)       Certified Copy         Certificate of Status       Certificate of Status
4(Corp	oration Name)       (Doct         Pick up time	ument #)       -01/03/9/01089014         *****122.50       *****122.50         ument #)       Certified Copy         Certificate of Status       Certificate of Status
4(Corp	Oration Name)       (Doct         Pick up time	ument #)       -01/03/9/01089014         *****122.50       *****122.50         ument #)       Certified Copy         Certificate of Status       Certificate of Status
4(Corp	oration Name)       (Doct         Pick up time	UI/03/37-014 *****122.50 *****122.50 UI/03/37-014 *****122.50 *****122.50 UI/03/37-014 *****122.50 ******122.50 ******122.50 *****122.50 ******122.50 ******122.50 *****122.50 ******122.50 ******122.50 ******122.50 *****
4(Corp	oration Name)       (Doct         Pick up time	ument #)       -01/03/9/01089014         *****122.50       *****122.50         ument #)       Certified Copy         Certificate of Status       Certificate of Status
4(Corp	oration Name)       (Doct         Pick up time	ument #)       -01/03/9/01089014         *****122.50       *****122.50         ument #)       Certified Copy         Certificate of Status       Certificate of Status
4(Corp	oration Name)       (Doct         Pick up time	ument #)       -01/03/9/01089014         *****122.50       *****122.50         ument #)       Certified Copy         Certificate of Status       Certificate of Status



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 9, 1997

I T S ABOUT TIME 10344 66TH STREET NORTH PINELLAS PARK, FL 34666

SUBJECT: TIMESHARE RESALES, INC. Ref. Number: W97000000575

We have received your document for TIMESHARE RESALES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 597A00001220



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 27, 1997

JOHN WALSH, JR \*\*\*2ND MAILING 5680 66TH ST NORTH ST PETERSBURG, FL 33709

SUBJECT: TIMESHARE RESALES, INC. Ref. Number: W97000000575

We have received your document for TIMESHARE RESALES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 597A00001220

and the second states where

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# FILED

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF:

97 FEB -6 AH 7: 59 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA

# TIMESHARE RESALES, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida. ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: TIMESHARE RESALES, INC.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

5680 66th St. N., St. Petersburg, Fl. 33709

# ARTICLE 11. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE 111. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1 per share.

### ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 5680 66th St. N., St. Petersburg, Fl 33709

and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is JOHN WALSH, JR.

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

John Wals f. b.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE V1. PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof at the price at which it is offered to others.

## ARTICLE V11. SPECIAL PROVISION

It is the intent of the incorporator that the corporation will qualify under Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code and that the corporation will file as a Subchapter S corporation.

### ARTICLE VIII, DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have no Directors, initially. The affairs of the corporation will be managed by the shareholders until such time Directors are designated as provided by the Bylaws. ARTICLE 1X, SUBSCRIBER The name and street address of the subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is: Gail Baiman, 5680 66th St. N. St., Petersburg, Fl. 33709

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on this day of /2 - 30 199 G

Jul

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30Day of December, 1996

by

Notary Public

Anton J. Holman Notary Public, State of Florid, Conntistion No. CC 5979/9 Or No. My Commission Exp. 11/02/2000 1-569-1-HOTARY - Pa. Many Sorte 1, Series C

1FEB-6 AH 7:59